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Year Selected Assignment Description  Contracting Agency  Contact Details  

2021 Mapping and Labor Compliance 
assessment of the Projects 
Supported by International 
Financial Institutions (IFI) and 
implemented in five South Asian 
Countries 

UNI GLOBAL UNION, South 
Asia Office, Singapore  

Rajendra Acharya 
Regional Secretary General 
UNIGLOBAL South Asia Office,  
Email: 
Rajendra.Acharya@uniglobalunion.o
rg 

2020 Baseline Survey of USAID’s 
Bangladesh Nutrition Activity (BNA) 
Project in Zone of Resilience, Cox’s 
Bazar District  

Abt Associates, USA Katie Tripp, M&E Specialist 
Abt USA,  
Email: Katie_Tripp@abtassoc.com  

2020 Annual Performance Study of 
USAID’s BNA project in Faridpur, 
Khulna and Patuakhali Districts  

Abt Associates, USA Katie Tripp, M&E Specialist 
Abt USA,  
Email: Katie_Tripp@abtassoc.com  

2020 A Rapid Analysis of the Bangladesh 
RMG sector on COVID-19 and 
Women’s Economic Empowerment 

AWAJ FOUNDATION Nazma Akter 
Executive Director 
Email: nayan.awaj@gmail.com 
AWAJ Foundation 

2020 Annual Performance Study of 
USAID’s Feed the Future 
Bangladesh Rice and Diversified 
Crops (RDC) Activity 

ACDI/VOCA, USA Bilash Mitra 
Team Leader-MEL 
ACDI VOCA 
Email: Bmitra@acdivocardc.org 

2020 Country Strategy reporting and 
performance data collection of 
SDC’s local governance project in 
364 Unions of six districts  

Helvetas Swiss Inter-
cooperation 

Saidur Rahman, Programme Officer, 
SDC Dhaka 
Email:saidur@sdcdhaka.ch 

2020 Annual Performance Survey of 
SHARIQUE Phase IV project in 167 
Unions of Barisal and Gaibandha 
districts  

Helvetas Swiss Inter-
cooperation 

Mr.Alip Kumar Das, 
Head of MEL, SHARIQUE 
Alip.das@helvetas.org 

2019 Baseline Household Survey of 
USAID’s BNA project in 3 districts   

Abt Associates, USA for 
USAID’s BNA project  

Katie Tripp, M&E Specialist 
Abt USA,  
Email: Katie_Tripp@abtassoc.com 

2019 Counterfactual Survey of USDA’s 
SAFETI project in 4 districts  

USDA/Winrock 
International 

Jhon A Dorr 
Chief of Party 
jdorr@winrock.org 

2019 Midline Study of RiTU project in 
150 Schools in Netrokona District 
In association with Maastricht 
University  

Simavi Netherlands with 
Maastricht University, 
Netherlands  

Marianne Van Diggele 
MEL Manager, Simavi, Netherlands 
Marianne.vanDiggele@simavi.nl 

2019 Conducting End-line Evaluation of 
Worker Empowerment and 
Advocacy in the RMG Sector 
(WEARS) project.  

BLAST for CNA Foundation, 
Netherlands   

Mr. Tayebur Rahman 
Program Manager, BLAST 
tayebur@blast.org.bd 

2019 Labour compliance assessment of 
Dhaka Metro Rail Line-6  

Profundo Research & 
Advice, Netherlands  

Linnea Wikstrom 
Email: L.Wikstrom@profundo.nl 

mailto:Rajendra.Acharya@uniglobalunion.org
mailto:Rajendra.Acharya@uniglobalunion.org
mailto:nayan.awaj@gmail.com
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Director Profundo B.V. 

2018 Advancing Universal Health 
Coverage (AUHC) – Smiling Sun 
Satellite Spot Assessment Study 

Chemonics International 
Inc.,USA 

James L. Griffin 
Chief of Party 
Chemonics International Inc. 
Jgriffin@auhcproject.org 

2018 Sustainability and Functionality of 
Community Service Providers of 
Advancing Universal Health 
Coverage (AUHC) 

Chemonics International 
Inc, USA 

Fazle Karim 
Director M&E 
Fazle.karim@auhcproject.org 
Chemonics International Inc. 
Jgriffin@auhcproject.org 

2018 Beneficiary Vulnerability Analysis 
and Engagement for CSE and CSEC 
in Bangladesh 

Global Fund to End Modern 
Slavery (GFEMS) 

Mark Tayloy, Asia Desk Officer, 
GFEMS 
mark@asiahumantrafficking.net 

2018 Periodical Data Collection for 
Annual Survey of SHARIQUE IV 
Project 

HELVETAS Swiss Interco 
operation 

Mr. David Morley 
David.morley@helvetas.org 

2017 Baseline Survey of SHARIQUE 
Phase IV project - SDC’s local 
governance project 

Helvetas Swiss 
Intercooperation  

Alip Kumar Das 
Monitoring Manager 
Email: alip.das@helvetas.org 
SHARIQUE Project 

2017 FBS Users’ Experience Survey of 
Facebook Inc. USA – Longitudinal 
Study 

Facebook Inc, USA/ICF 
Macro 

Ms. Suteera Nagavajara 
Research Director/Project Director 
ICF Macro Inc. 
Email: suteera.nagavajara@icf.com 

2017 Baseline Survey of RiTU project in 
Netrokona District in 150 
Secondary schools  

Erasmus University 
and Simavi, 
Netherlands 

Ms. Hilda Alberda 
Sr. Programme Officer, SRHR 
Email: hilda.alberda@simavi.nl 

2017 Study on Precarious Work in 
Bangladesh in selected sub-sectors 

FNV Mondiaal, 
Netherlands  

Wilma Roos, Asia Desk Officer 
Wilma.roos@fnv.nl 

2016 Endline Survey of Community Legal 
Service Project of UKAid 

DfID/UKAid Makshudul Hannan, MEL Advisor 
mhbaki@gmail.com 

2016 Baseline Knowledge Attitude and 
Practice (KAP) Survey on Eye 
Health Services in Six Districts of 
Barisal Division of Bangladesh and 
Gender Analysis 

The Fred Hollows 
Foundation-Australia  

Dr. Zareen Khair 
Country Manager 
Mobile: +880 171 1841515 
Email: zkhair@hollows.org 

2016 Branded Childhood – A study on 
stopping child labour in Keraniganj 
Apparel Hub, Dhaka 

Stop Child Labour 
(SCL)/SOMO 
Netherlands 

Martje Theuws 
Research Manager 
Email: m.theuws@somo.nl 

2016 Sharique Phase III- Citizen 
Satisfaction survey in 207 Union of 
four districts  

Helvetas Swiss Inter-
cooperation 

Alip Kumar Das 
Quality Management Team Leader 
E-mail: alip.das@hevetas.org 

2016 Sharique Phase III- Endline 
Assessment of the number of 
women, disadvantaged groups and 
poor people and their degree of 
satisfaction with basic local 
governance services. 

Helvetas Swiss Inter-
cooperation 

Alip Kumar Das 
Quality Management Team Leader 
E-mail: alip.das@hevetas.org 
 

2016 Baseline Survey of Community 
Legal Service project of UKAID in 
32 districts 

Maxwell Stamp Ltd. Mr. Jerome Sayre 
Team Leader 
E-mail: 
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jsayre@communitylegalservice.org 

2016 Study on precarious work in five 
selected sub-sectors in Bangladesh: 
Scope and Challenges for Trade 
Union Organization 

FNV-Mondiaal, 
Netherlands 

Wilma Roos, Asia Desk Officer 
Head of Office 
Mondiaal FNV 
Email: Wilma.roos@fnv.nl 

2016 TUCP Endline Survey/Evaluation-
FNV Mondiaal-Bangladesh 
(External Endline of the Trade 
Union Cooperation Programme 
(TUCP)  

FNV Mondiaal, 
Netherlands 

Mr. Mike Zuijderduijn 
Managing Director 
Email: zu@mdf.nl 

2015 UP Governance performance 
assessment of Sharique III program 

Helvetas 
Swissintercooperation 

Lilia Tverdun 
Director 
Local Governance Programme 

2015 
Mapping and Local research of the 
readymade garment downstream 
sector  

SOMO Research, 
Netherlands 

Martje Theuws 
Email: m.theuws@somo.nl 
Esther de Haan 
Statutory Programme Manager                            

2015 Child Labour Situation Analysis at 
Keraniganj Apparel Hub 

FNV Mondiaal, 
Netherlands 

Prabhu Rajendran  
prabhu_rajendran@hotmai
l.com 

2015 Supply Chain study or Bangladesh 
Tannery Sector 

FNV Mondiaal, 
Netherlands  

Prabhu Rajendran  
prabhu_rajendran@hotmail.com 

2015 Mapping of Informal Garments 
Industries at Keraniganj, Dhaka 

BLF and Keraniganj 
Apparel Hub 

Prabhu Rajendran  
prabhu_rajendran@hotmail.com 

2014 Baseline Survey of SHARIQUE 
Phase III project implemented in 4 
districts – 207 Unions  

Helvetas Swiss 
Intercooperation 

Alip K. Das 
Monitoring & Evaluation Specialist 
Email: Alip.das@helvetas.org 

2014 SHARIQUE PHASE-III Project –
Performance Data Analysis and 
Reporting 

Helvetas Swiss 
Intercooperation 

Alip K. Das 
Monitoring & Evaluation Specialist 
Sharique Project  
Email: Alip.das@helvetas.org 

2014 SHIKHA Baseline Survey (Baseline 
Survey on CHT’s people perception 
and practices of formal & 
customary legal services) 

Green Hill – 
National NGO 

Jatan Kumar Dewan 
Program Director 
Jatan@greenhill.org 

2014 Organising Workers, A mapping of 
Trade Union in RMG industries, 
Dhaka 

FNV, Netherlands  Mr. Sudhershan Rao Sarde 
Regional Secretary 
Industriall South Asia Regional Office 
Wilma Roos, FNV Netherlands  
Email: Wilma.roos@fnv.nl 

2013 Action research and pilot study of 
Inclusive City Governance Project 
(ICGP) 

JICA with LGED, Dhaka Mr. Nurul Haque 
Engineer, LGED 
Nurul564@gmail.com 

2013 Multi-Country Baseline study of 
Trade Union Cooperation 
Programme (TUCP) of FNV-
Mondiaal, (Bangladesh, Peru, 
Zimbabwe and South Africa) 

MDF, Netherlands  Mr. Mike Zuijderduijn 
Managing Director 
Email: zu@mdf.nl 

2013 Baseline survey of EU supported 
EPTALG project implemented 

Swedish Diakonia  Khodeja Sultana, Country Manager 
khodeja.sultana@diakonia.se 

2013 Baseline survey of human rights Ain O Salish Kendra Fatema Mahmuda, Monitoring and 



Year Selected Assignment Description  Contracting Agency  Contact Details  

programme in 17 Districts  Evaluation Focal Person 
fmahmuda@ask-bd.net 
 

2013 Baseline Perception Study of 
Community Legal (CLS) Programme 
of DfID Bangladesh in 32 Districts  

Maxwell Stamps 
Ltd. 

Makshudul Hannan 
MEL Advisor  
mhbaki@gmail.com 

2012 Baseline survey of Food Security 
Project- in 7 districts  

European Union / 
Bangladesh Office  

Mr. Abdul Awal 
Programme Officer 
Awal@eubangladesh.org 

2010 Micro business feasibility and risk 
assessment in selected urban cities 

UNDP/ILO Dr. Kajol Chattarjee  
C_kajol@undp.org 

2010 “MDG and Human Resource 
Shortages and Gaps”: A Case Study 
in the Water Sanitation and 
Hygiene Sector in Bangladesh” 

Water & Sanitation 
Group, DFID, UK 

Tahmina Jabeen,  
t-Jabeen@dfid.gov.uk 

2009 Baseline survey on Human Rights 
and Governance programme, 
Phase II of Manusher Jonno 
Foundation in 42 districts  

Manusher Jonno 
Foundation 

Zubair Ali Khan 
M&E Director 
zubair@manusher.org 

2008 Study on “Risk and Opportunity of 
GSM Technology”, A national level 
awareness (KAP) and opinion 
survey 

Social Research Group, 
Wageningen 
University 

Dr. Ellen van Kleef 
Phone: 0031 (0)317 482205 

Email: Ellen.vanKleef@wur.nl 

2007 Comprehensive Market survey for 
Smiling Sun Franchise Program 
(SSFP)-36 districts  
Assessment of NGO capacity, and 
Household Survey 

Chemonics International, 
USA 

James L. Griffin 
Project Director 
Chemonics International Inc. 
Jgriffin@chemonics.com 

2007 Feasibility study for Second Urban 
Governance and Infrastructure 
Improvement Project Formulation 

ADB/GHD Australia with 
LGED, Government of 
Bangladesh 

Mr. Nurullah, Project Director, 
UGIIP Project 
Nurullah56@gmail.com  

2007 Municipal Service Access Survey in 
15 Municipalities 

ADB, LGED, Government of 
Bangladesh 

Dr. Omar Faruque, Chairman, 
CDS 
salam@cds-bd.org 

2007 ISO Certificate studies for Marie 
Stopes in Dhaka, Sylhet, 
Moulvibazar, Mymensingh and 
Rangpur 

Marie Stopes Clinic Society  Conducting  
Dr. Amina Ferdoushi 
Amina_Ferdoushi@mscs-
bd.org 

2005-06  Training Impact and Awareness 
Assessment Survey  

MACH Project, Winrock 
International, USA 

Paul Thompson 
Project Lead 
Paul.thompson@winrock.org 

2005 Quality research on adolescent 
friendly health services 

RIHYA 
Project/UNFPA 

Dr. Rafayet Siddique, 
Program Officer 
UNFPA 

2005 Problem and potential to general 
employment in Tea Sector – A 
study in Tea Garden in Bangladesh 

WEEH project, ILO Syed Khairul Islam, Project 
Manager 
Khairul09@gmail.com 

2005 Community development and 
service access survey 

Rural Livelihood 
Program 

Md. Iqbal Hossain, Acting General 
Manager, HRM  

2005 Conduction of twenty FGDs of 10 
working children in six divisional 

Child Development & 
Education Project, UNICEF 

Mira Mitra, Program Officer 
Mmitra@unicef.org 
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cities in Bangladesh. 

2005 Conducting Capacity Building 
Survey of Partner Organizations for 
Manusher Jonno. 

Manusher Jonno 
Foundation 

Munmun Salma Chowdhury General 
Manager, HR 

2004 Impact study and lessons learnt of 
livelihood and agricultural project 

Care Bangladesh, 
LIFE-NOPEST 

Shumasul Alam 
Salam@carebangladesh.org 

2004 Field monitoring of "Strengthening 
Household Access to Bari 
Gardening Extension" – SHABGE 
project 

Rural Livelihood Program, 
CARE Bangladesh 

Md. Iqbal Hossain Manager, HRM  

2003-04 Needs Assessment: Behavioral 
change Communication (BCC) and 
advocacy strategy development 

MRC-MODE Ltd Mr. Tawfique Ahamed, Executive 
Director  

2004 Capacity Development Needs 
Assessment for FPAB and RHIYA 
partner NGOs 

Family Planning 
Association of Bangladesh 
(FPAB) 

Mr. M. Shafiqul Islam Khan, Director 
General (DG) 

 


